Probation and Parole District # 33: Community Resources

Category

Virginia
Department
of

Social Services

Virginia Department of Health
Three Rivers Health District

Free Health Clinic

Also Available to Ex-offenders

Agency Name and Address

Essex County

772 Richmond Beach Road; P.O. Box 1004

Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

Lancaster County
9049 Mary Ball Road; P.O. Box 185
Lancaster, Virginia 22503

Northumberland County Health & Soc. Ser. Bldg.

6373 Northumberland Hwy - Suite A
Heathsville, Virginia 22473

Richmond County

5579 Richmond Road; PO Box 35
Warsaw, Virginia 22572
Westmoreland County

18849 King’s Hwy - PO Box 302
Montross, Virginia. 22520

Northumberland County Health & Soc. Ser. Bldg.

6373 Northumberland Hwy — Suite B
Heathsville, Virginia 22473

Westmoreland County
18849 King’s Hwy ; PO Box 303
Montross, Virginia 22520

Lancaster County

9049 Mary Ball Road; P.O. Box 158
Lancaster, Virginia 22503
Richmond County

5579 Richmond Road; PO Box 700
Warsaw, Va. 22572

Essex County
423 North Church Lane; P.O. Box 206
Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

Northern Neck Free Clinic
51 William B. Graham Court
Kilmarnock, Virginia 22482

Telephone Number

804-443-3561

804-462-5141

804-580-8827

804-333-4088

804-493-9305

804-580-3731

804-493-1124

804-468-5197

804-333-4043

804-443-3396

804-435-0575

Website Address

www.dss.virginia.gov

www.vdh.state.va.us

www.nnfhc.com

September 2018


http://www.dss.virginia.gov/
http://www.vdh.state.va.us/
http://www.nnfhc.com/

Probation and Parole District # 33: Community Resources

Also Available to Ex-offenders

Category Agency Name and Address Telephone Number Website Address

Tappahannock Free Clinic
317 Duke Street

Free Health Clinic P. 0. Box 2313 804-443-9590 www.tappahannockfreeclinic.com
Tappahannock, Virginia 22560
Sexual Assault Hotline & The Haven Shelter 1-800-22-HAVEN h helt
e \ye - www.havenshelter.or
Sexual Assault/Domestic Violence | Crisis response, Support group & shelter 804-333-5370 &
Virginia Sexual Assault Hotline 1-800-838-8238 www.vadv.org
Social Security
1834 West Cary Street
. . Richmond, Virginia 23220 . )
Social Security 1-800-772-1213 www.socialsecurity.gov

Social Security
4954 Southpointe Parkway
Fredericksburg, Virginia 22407

Community Service Center

The Louis Miller Clopton Memorial Complex
Tappahannock Boulevard (behind Essex Shopping
Center)

Post Office Box 2361

Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

Food 804-443-5085

Goodwill
1529 Tappahannock Boulevard 804-443-0553 www.fredgoodwill.org
Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

St Stephen’s Thrift Shop
6538 Northumberland Hwy 804-724-4238

Heathsville, VA 22473

Clothing Shoppe for Haven’s Sake

5726 Richmond Road 804-333-1099 www.havenshelter.org
Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Seconds Unlimited

27 Irvington Road 804-435-2836

Kilmarnock, Virginia 22482
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http://www.tappahannockfreeclinic.com/
http://www.havenshelter.org/
http://www.vadv.org/
http://www.socialsecurity.gov/
http://www.fredgoodwill.org/
http://www.havenshelter.org/

Category

Clothing

Legal Services

General

Mental Health [ Residential /
Substance Abuse Services

Also Available to Ex-offenders

Agency Name and Address

St. Mary’s Thrift Shop
108 Fairport Road
Reedville, Virginia 22539

Jean’s Bargain Center
13039 Northumberland Highway
Heathsville, Virginia 22473

White Stone United Methodist Church Thrift Store
118 Methodist Church Road
White Stone, Virginia 22578

Legal Aid

306 Church Lane

Post Office Box 1662
Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

Virginia 2-1-1 Get Connected. Get Answers.

Middle Peninsula — Northemn Neck Community Services Board
Warsaw Counseling Center

414 Main Street

Post Office Box 729

Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Middle Peninsula — Northemn Neck Community Services Board
Gloucester Counseling Center

9228 George Washington Memorial Highway

Post Office Box 2468

Gloucester, Virginia 23061

Tidewater Recovery (Substance Abuse)

381 Virginia Street — 200A

Urbanna, Virginia 23175

Steider & Associates, PLLC

Serving Gloucester (6810 Teagle Lane)
Kilmarnock (235 North Main Street)
Warsaw (549 Main Street

Telephone Number

804-453-4830

804-580-2850

804-435-3555

804-443-9393
1-800-572-3094

2-1-1

804-333-3671
1-800-639-9882

804-693-5057
1-800-639-9668

804-758-4242

804-210-1104
804-436-9926
FAX: 804-210-1105

Probation and Parole District # 33: Community Resources

Website Address

www.stmarysreedville.org

www.jeansbargaincenter.com

www.whitestoneumc.org/thriftshop

www.rapplegal.org

www.211virginia.org

www.mpnncsb.org
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http://www.stmarysreedville.org/
http://www.jeansbargaincenter.com/
http://www.whitestoneumc.org/thriftshop
http://www.rapplegal.org/
http://www.211virginia.org/
http://www.mpnncsb.org/

Probation and Parole District # 33: Community Resources

Category

Education

Employment / Job Training

Also Available to Ex-offenders

Agency Name and Address

Cope Crisis Hotline

Alcohol Anonymous (AA)

Narcotics Anonymous (NA)

Richmond County Family Development Center
Adult and Child Education

102 Walnut Street

Post Office 1012

Warsaw, Virginia

RCC Regional Adult Education Program
Rappahannock Community College

52 Campus Drive

Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Essex County Adult Education

Post Office Box 756

Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

RCC Regional Adult Education Program
Rappahannock Community College

52 Campus Drive

Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Job Assistance Center (JAC)

5050 Richmond Road, Suite D.
Warsaw, Virginia 22572

VEC Workforce Center

5050 Richmond Road, Suite D.
Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Telephone Number

1-800-542-2673

1-800-499-6055

1-800-777-1515

804-333-9322

804-333-6829

804-443-4366

804-333-6829

804-250-2046

804-250-2046

Website Address

WWW.aa.org

WWWw.na.org

www.rappahannock.edu/workforce

www.essex.k12.va.us

www.rappahannock.edu/workforce

www.vec.virginia.gov
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http://www.aa.org/
http://www.na.org/
http://www.rappahannock.edu/workforce
http://www.essex.k12.va.us/
http://www.rappahannock.edu/workforce
http://www.vec.virginia.gov/

Probation and Parole District # 33: Community Resources

Category

Parenting / Children

Transportation

Transportation

Department of Motor Vehicles

Disability Assistance

Reentry Assistance

Also Available to Ex-offenders

Agency Name and Address

PAPIS (Pre-Release & Post Incarceration Services)
Northern Neck Regional Jail

3908 Richmond Road

Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Family Development Center—Northern Neck HeadStart

105 Walnut Street
Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Rural Infant Service Program

Essex, Richmond,
Westmoreland Counties

Lancaster &

Bay Transit Northumberland Counties

Bay Transit Town of Colonial Beach
Toll Free

Northern Neck RideShare

Middle Peninsula RideShare

Lee’s Medical Transportation
12554 HistoryLand Highway
Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Department of Motor Vehicles
110 DMV Drive
Kilmarnock, Virginia 224822

Department of Motor Vehicles
750 Richmond Beach Road
Tappahannock, Virginia 22560

Department of Rehabilitative Services

487 Main Street; Post Office Box 39

Warsaw, Virginia 22572

Northern Neck Reentry & Collaborative Council
(Serving Lancaster, Northumberland, Richmond &

Telephone Number

804-333-6419

804-333-9322

1-800-305-2229
804-758-5250

804-445-8916

804-435-0141

804-224-0175
1-877-869-6046

804-333-6683

804-758-4847

804-333-0313

1-866-368-5468

804-333-4386

804-333-3286

Website Address

www.baytransit.org

www.neckride.org

www.midpenrideshare.org

www.dmv.state.va.us

www.drs.virginia.gov

September 2018


http://www.baytransit.org/
http://www.neckride.org/
http://www.midpenrideshare.org/
http://www.dmv.state.va.us/
http://www.drs.virginia.gov/

Probation and Parole District # 33: Community Resources

Also Available to Ex-offenders

Category

Agency Name and Address

Telephone Number

Website Address

Westmoreland Counties)

804-580-3477

Upper Middle Peninsula Reentry Council
(Serving Essex County)

804-333-3286

September 2018




